RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AWARDING THE BID OF THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION, FOR PARK N RIDE ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT INCLUSIVE OF BID ALTERNATES 1, 2 AND 3 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$278,322.00, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED IN INVITATION (ITB) #18-019; AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City issued Invitation to Bid #18-019 for Park N Ride Elevator Replacement and two firms submitted responses on August 29, 2018. City staff reviewed the responses, and determined that the lowest bid, inclusive of alternates 1, 2 and 3, was submitted by ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation, Inc.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp. for Park N Ride Elevator Replacement, inclusive of bid alternates 1, 2 and 3, is hereby awarded in an amount not to exceed \$278,322.00, in accordance with the terms and conditions specified in ITB 18-019.

Section 2: That this project will be funded substantially with grant funds received under SJPA Contract AR707 with FDOT, in the amount of \$266,639.28 and FTA Grant FL-12-X003 in the amount of \$11,682.72, disbursed under Project No. TS44011801, and any necessary budget transfers/amendments are authorized.

Section 3: That the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract in substantial conformance with the bid documents, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passe	d and adopte	d by the	City (	Commissi	on at	a meeti	ng held
this	day of		, 2	018.			
Authe	nticated by	the Pre	esiding	Office	r and	Clerk	of the
Commission	on	day o	£		2018.		
Filed	with the Cl	erk on _				_, 2018	3.
	Mayor C	raig Cat	es				
	Commiss	ioner Gr	egory D	avila			
	Commiss	ioner Ma	ry Lou	Hoover			
	Commiss	ioner Sa	m Kaufm	an			
	Commiss	ioner Cla	ayton L	opez			
	Commiss	ioner Bi	lly War	dlow			
	Commiss	ioner Ji	mmy Wee	kley			
3 EEE 0 E		-	CRAIG C	ATES, MA	AYOR		
ATTEST:							
CHERYL SMI	TH, CITY CLE	 RK					